Miles GCommunity Gollege Pioneer Express Gourses (eLearning only) - Spring 2024

Classes begin January 17, 2024 - registration deadline January 12, 2024

Important things to know about Pioneer Express and Free 2 Explore at Miles Community College:
e Students enrolling with MICC as a dual enrollment student for the first time must submit the Pioneer Express/Dual Enrollment Application Form AND the
Pioneer Express Registration Form. If students have submitted a Pioneer Express Application in a previous term, only the Pioneer Express Registration Form is
needed. The Registration Form is required every term a high school student takes classes.
e Many courses have pre-requisite requirements, which must be demonstrated through a minimum high school GPA, ACT scores, or placement test. Students
must submit an unoffical high school transcript with their application . The symbols below, if found next to a course, indicate pre-requisites.

¥ = ACT Math 222 or MCC math placement test

¥ = 3.5 GPA or ACT English = 20

* = Special course pre-requisites or other requirements; please inquire before enrolling (ex. Students who have already completed WRIT 101 may take
WRIT 201)
= "open enrollment” course = 2.0 minimum GPA
— Most other courses, with no associated symbol, require a miminum 3.0 cumulative GPA or ACT English 2 20
® free 2 Explore waiver applies to first two classes TOTAL, not two per term. Tuition is still waived after Free 2 Explore eligibility is expended, and students pay
only fees for additional Pioneer Express courses.
e Whether under Free 2 Explore or Pioneer Express, students are responsible for the cost of course fees and textbooks (including eTextbooks/embedded
textbooks) . A textbook list, with costs, is available on the MCC Bookstore website at https://store.milescc.edu/book-lists
® Online, video conferencing/remote-real time, or Hyflex (hybrid flexible - can be taken synchronously or asynchronously) course delivery available. Please see
the website for distance delivery mode/section letter descriptions.
e 'L' designator on section = online course; 'H' designator on section = Hyflex course; 'V' designator on section = Video/Remote-real time
® Some courses fill very early; students should have alternate classes in mind if needed. Do not delay registration!
® This schedule is subject to change. Courses must have sufficient enrollment to run. Waitlisted students are not guaranteed enrollment.
e Additional details, registration forms, and FAQs are available at www.milescc.edu/pioneerexpress.

CRN Course Section Course Title Cr. Days Time Room Instructor
Agricultural Sciences

¢ 31182 AGSC 101 1L Intro to Ag & Env Resources 1 ONLINE Gibbs
Allied Health Medical Support
30995 AHMS 144 1L Medical Terminology 3 ONLINE Janssen
Biology
31026 BIOB 101 1L Discover Biology 3 ONLINE Rost

31027 BIOB 102 1L Discover Biology Laboratory 1 ONLINE Rost



Business Finance
31066 BFIN 205
Business Management
31067 BMGT 210
31059 BMGT 235
Chemistry

31043 CHMY 121
31044 CHMY 122
30945 CHmY 123
30947 CHMY 124
College Studies

30956 coLs 101
30957 coLs 111
Communication

31033 COMX 115
Computer Applications
31053 CAPP 131
31054 CAPP 131
Creative Writing
31061 CRWR 240
Economics

30942 ECNS 202
Education

30929 EDU 101
Geography

31004 GPHY 111
31005 GPHY 112
Geoscience: Geology
31047 GEO 111

Heavy Equipment Operation

30919 HEO 125

1H

1H
1L

1L
1L
1H
1L

1L
1H

1L

1H
1L

1H

1L

1H

1H
1L

1H

1H

Personal Finance

Sml Business Entrepreneurship
Management

Intro to General Chemistry
Intro to Gen Chem Lab
Intro to Organic & Biochem

Intro to Organic & Biochem Lab

Intro to College Studies
Career Dev & Interpers Skills

Interpersonal Communication

Basic MS Office
Basic MS Office

Intro Creative Writing Wrkshp

Principles of Macroeconomics

Teaching and Learning

Intro to Physical Geography
Intro to Phys Geography Lab

Dinosaurs

Commercial Transport HazMat

(1st mini-session: January 17-March 7)

30920 HEO 125

2H

Commercial Transport HazMat

(2nd mini-session: March 11-May 3)

_ W kL, W w w

N

9:30am

9:30am

10:00am

11:00am

1:00pm

10:00am

2:30pm

1:00pm

9:30am

12:00pm

12:00pm

— 10:55am

— 10:55am
ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE
— 10:55am
ONLINE

ONLINE
— 11:55am

ONLINE

— 2:25pm
ONLINE

— 10:55am

ONLINE

— 3:25pm

— 1:55pm
ONLINE

— 10:55am

— 12:55pm

— 12:55pm

109

109

108

108

109

110

317

108

110

716

716

Atwood

Atwood
Mendoza

Yamamura
Yamamura
Buck
Buck

DeShields
DeShields

Sleight

Swope
Swope

Magestro

Borer

Anderson

Lawrence
Lawrence

Yamamura

Niedge

Niedge



History American

30970 HSTA 102 1L American History Il 3 ONLINE Ferris

Human Biology

31089 BIOH 104 1L Basic Human Biology 3 ONLINE FitzGerald

31090 BIOH 105 1L Basic Human Biology Laboratory 1 ONLINE FitzGerald

31002 BIOH 201 1L Human Anat Phys | (equiv 301) 3 ONLINE Lawrence

31003 BIOH 202 1L Human Anat and Phys | Lab 1 ONLINE Staff

31000 BIOH 211 1L Human Anat Phys Il (equiv 311) 3 ONLINE Lawrence

31001 BIOH 212 1L Human Anat Phys Il Lab 1 ONLINE Lawrence

Literature

30992 LIT 210 1L American Lit | 3 ONLINE Denny

Mathematics

31049 M 095 1L Intermediate Algebra 4 ONLINE Tait

30986 M 105 1H Contemporary Mathematics 3 M wW F 10:00am — 10:55am 316 Hardy

30983 M 108 1H Business Mathematics 3 T 12:30pm — 1:25pm 603 Gibbs

30989 M 140 1H College Math for Healthcare 3 T R 11:00am — 11:55am 109 Hardy

30988 M 140 1L College Math for Healthcare 3 ONLINE Hardy

31036 M 151 1H Precalculus 4 MT W F 11:00am — 11:55am 317 Taylor

31035 M 161 1H Survey of Calculus 4 MT WR 1:00pm — 1:55pm  YSR Taylor

Meat Processing

31078 MTPR 101 1L Meat Processing | 2 ONLINE Clough
(1st mini-session: January 17-March 7)

31079 MTPR 102 1L Meat Processing I 2 ONLINE Clough
(1st mini-session: January 17-March 7)

31080 MTPR 103 1L Food Safety and HACCP 2 ONLINE Clough
(2nd mini-session: March 11-May 3)

31081 MTPR 104 1L Farm to Table Marketing 2 ONLINE Clough
(2nd mini-session: March 11-May 3)

Music

30974 MUSI 101 1L Enjoyment of Music 3 ONLINE Florian

30975 MUSI 130 1L History of Jazz 3 ONLINE Florian

Native American Studies

31062 NASX 105 1L Intro to Native Amer Studies 3 ONLINE Staff

Nursing

31075 NRSG 106 1L Nursing Assistant Course 3 ONLINE Coleman

(1st mini-session: January 17-March 7)



* 31074 NRSG 108 1 Nursing Assistant Clinical
(1st mini-session: January 17-March 7)
* 31077 NRSG 106 2L Nursing Assistant Course
(2nd mini-session: March 11-May 3)
* 31076 NRSG 108 2 Nursing Assistant Clinical
(2nd mini-session: March 11-May 3)
Philosophy
¥ 30972 PHL 110 1L Introduction to Ethics
31028 PHL 221 1L Intro Philosophy Biomed Ethcs
Political Science
30994 PSCI 210 1L Intro to American Government
Psychology
30958 PSYX 100 1L Intro to Psychology
* 30959 PSYX 230 1L Developmental Psychology
Social Work
* 31025 Sw 200 1L Intro to Social Work Practice
Sociology
31164 SOCI 101 1L Introduction to Sociology
Statistics
¥ 30984 STAT 216 1H Introduction to Statistics
¥ 30985 STAT 216 1L Introduction to Statistics
Written Communication
¥ 30954 WRIT 101 1H College Writing |
¥ 30952 WRIT 101 1L College Writing |
¢ 30955 WRIT 101S 1H College Writing | Studio
O 30953 WRIT 101S 1L College Writing | Studio
¥ 30991 WRIT 121 1H Intro to Technical Writing
0 31060 WRIT 121S 1H Intro to Technical Writing Studio
¥ 31008 WRIT 122 1H Intro to Business Writing
¢ 31009 WRIT  122S 1H Intro to Business Wrtng Studio
* 31010 WRIT 201 1H College Writing Il
* 31012 WRIT 201 1L College Writing Il
* 31011 WRIT 201 2H College Writing Il

A W b b W W w

w w w b~ w

M w 11:00am
T R 9:30am

T R 9:30am

T R 8:00am

M W 8:00am
& T R 8:00am
W 11:00am

M W 11:00am
R 9:30am

R 6:00pm

TBD

ONLINE

TBD

ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE
ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLINE

— 11:55am
ONLINE

— 10:55am
ONLINE
— 10:55am
ONLINE
— 9:25am
— 8:55am
— 9:25am
— 11:55am
— 11:55am
— 10:55am
ONLINE
— 7:25pm

110

107

107

313
313
313
314
314
316

316

Herzog

Coleman

Herzog

Ferris
Shell

Giordanengo

Donnelly
Donnelly

Rapson

Medved

Hardy
Hardy

Denny
Denny
Denny
Denny
Denny
Denny

Magestro
Magestro
Magestro
Magestro
Magestro



Synchronous Video Delivery Courses - These courses meet via Zoom at the specific day and time listed

¢ 31031
30987

t 31034
31023
31050
31038
31013

COMX 111
M 105S
M 121
M 140S
NC 19
NC 21
NC 98

1v
1v

v
1v
v
v
v

Intro to Public Speaking

3

Contemporary Mathematic Studio 4

College Algebra

Col Math for Healthcare Studio
Spplmntl Support Pre-Req Math
Supplemental Instrctn for Math
Supplemental Writing Lab

o O O & &

T
M
& T
M

W F
R
WR F

7:00pm — 9:55pm
10:00am — 10:55am
10:00am — 10:55am

8:00am — 8:55am
11:00am — 11:55am

9:00am — 9:55am
10:00am — 10:55am
12:00pm — 12:55pm

316
316
313
110
109
322
108
314

Sleight
Hardy

Taylor
Hardy
Tait
Taylor
Magestro



	Pioneer Express Distance

