Miles Community College Pioneer Express Courses (eLearning only) - Spring 2024

Classes begin January 17, 2024 - registration deadline January 12, 2024

Important things to know about Pioneer Express and Free 2 Explore at Miles Community College:

- Students enrolling with MCC as a dual enrollment student for the first time must submit the Pioneer Express/Dual Enrollment Application Form AND the Pioneer Express Registration Form. If students have submitted a Pioneer Express Application in a previous term, only the Pioneer Express Registration Form is needed. The Registration Form is required every term a high school student takes classes.
- Many courses have pre-requisite requirements, which must be demonstrated through a minimum high school GPA, ACT scores, or placement test. **Students must submit an unoffical high school transcript with their application**. The symbols below, if found next to a course, indicate pre-requisites.
 - ‡ = ACT Math ≥22 or MCC math placement test
 - Ψ = 3.5 GPA or ACT English ≥ 20
 - * = Special course pre-requisites or other requirements; please inquire before enrolling (ex. Students who have already completed WRIT 101 may take WRIT 201)
 - ◊ = "open enrollment" course = 2.0 minimum GPA
 - Most other courses, with no associated symbol, require a miminum 3.0 cumulative GPA or ACT English ≥ 20
- Free 2 Explore waiver applies to first two classes TOTAL, not two per term. Tuition is still waived after Free 2 Explore eligibility is expended, and students pay only fees for additional Pioneer Express courses.
- Whether under Free 2 Explore or Pioneer Express, students are responsible for the cost of course fees and textbooks (including eTextbooks/embedded textbooks). A textbook list, with costs, is available on the MCC Bookstore website at https://store.milescc.edu/book-lists
- Online, video conferencing/remote-real time, or Hyflex (hybrid flexible can be taken synchronously or asynchronously) course delivery available. Please see the website for distance delivery mode/section letter descriptions.
- 'L' designator on section = online course; 'H' designator on section = Hyflex course; 'V' designator on section = Video/Remote-real time
- Some courses fill very early; students should have alternate classes in mind if needed. Do not delay registration!
- This schedule is subject to change. Courses must have sufficient enrollment to run. Waitlisted students are not guaranteed enrollment.
- Additional details, registration forms, and FAQs are available at www.milescc.edu/pioneerexpress.

	<u>CRN</u>	<u>Course</u>		<u>Section</u>	Course Title	<u>Cr.</u>	<u>Days</u>	<u>Time</u>		<u>Room</u>	<u>Instructor</u>
	Agricultur	al Science	es								_
◊	31182	AGSC	101	1L	Intro to Ag & Env Resources	1			ONLINE		Gibbs
	<u>Allied Hea</u>	lth Medic	cal Support	<u> </u>							
	30995	AHMS	144	1L	Medical Terminology	3			ONLINE		Janssen
	<u>Biology</u>										
	31026	BIOB	101	1L	Discover Biology	3			ONLINE		Rost
	31027	BIOB	102	1L	Discover Biology Laboratory	1			ONLINE		Rost

	Business F	<u>inance</u>											
	31066	BFIN	205	1H	Personal Finance	3	Т			9:30am –	10:55am	109	Atwood
	Business I	<i>Manager</i>	<u>nent</u>										
	31067	BMGT	210	1H	Sml Business Entrepreneurship	3		R		9:30am –	10:55am	109	Atwood
	31059	BMGT	235	1L	Management	3					ONLINE		Mendoza
	Chemistry												
	31043	CHMY	121	1L	Intro to General Chemistry	3					ONLINE		Yamamura
	31044	CHMY	122	1L	Intro to Gen Chem Lab	1					ONLINE		Yamamura
*	30945	CHMY	123	1H	Intro to Organic & Biochem	3	M	W	F	10:00am –	10:55am	108	Buck
*	30947	CHMY	124	1L	Intro to Organic & Biochem Lab	1					ONLINE		Buck
	College St	<u>udies</u>											
◊	30956	COLS	101	1L	Intro to College Studies	2					ONLINE		DeShields
◊	30957	COLS	111	1H	Career Dev & Interpers Skills	1			F	11:00am –	11:55am	108	DeShields
	Communi	<u>cation</u>											
◊	31033	COMX	115	1L	Interpersonal Communication	3					ONLINE		Sleight
	Computer	Applica	<u>tions</u>										
◊	31053	CAPP	131	1H	Basic MS Office	3	Т	R		1:00pm –	2:25pm	109	Swope
◊	31054	CAPP	131	1L	Basic MS Office	3					ONLINE		Swope
	Creative V	<u>Vriting</u>											
*	31061	CRWR	240	1H	Intro Creative Writing Wrkshp	3	M	W	F	10:00am –	10:55am	110	Magestro
	Economic	<u>s</u>											
	30942	ECNS	202	1L	Principles of Macroeconomics	3					ONLINE		Borer
	<u>Education</u>												
◊	30929	EDU	101	1H	Teaching and Learning	3	Т	R		2:30pm –	3:25pm	317	Anderson
	Geograph	<u>y</u>											
	31004	GPHY	111	1H	Intro to Physical Geography	3	M	W	F	1:00pm –	1:55pm	108	Lawrence
	31005	GPHY	112	1L	Intro to Phys Geography Lab	1					ONLINE		Lawrence
	Geoscienc	e: Geolo	<u>gy</u>										
	31047	GEO	111	1H	Dinosaurs	3	Т	R		9:30am –	10:55am	110	Yamamura
	<u>Heavy Equ</u>	iipment	<u>Operation</u>										
*	30919	HEO	125	1H	Commercial Transport HazMat	3		R		12:00pm –	12:55pm	716	Niedge
			(1st mi	ni-session: J	anuary 17-March 7)								
*	30920	HEO	125	2H	Commercial Transport HazMat	3		R		12:00pm –	12:55pm	716	Niedge
			(2nd m	ini-session:	March 11-May 3)								

	History Ar	<u>merican</u>										
	30970	HSTA	102	1L	American History II	3				ONLINE		Ferris
	<u>Human Bi</u>	ology										
◊	31089	BIOH	104	1L	Basic Human Biology	3				ONLINE		FitzGerald
◊	31090	BIOH	105	1L	Basic Human Biology Laboratory	1				ONLINE		FitzGerald
	31002	BIOH	201	1L	Human Anat Phys I (equiv 301)	3				ONLINE		Lawrence
	31003	BIOH	202	1L	Human Anat and Phys I Lab	1				ONLINE		Staff
*	31000	BIOH	211	1L	Human Anat Phys II (equiv 311)	3				ONLINE		Lawrence
*	31001	BIOH	212	1L	Human Anat Phys II Lab	1				ONLINE		Lawrence
	<u>Literature</u>											
*	30992	LIT	210	1L	American Lit I	3				ONLINE		Denny
	<u>Mathema</u>	<u>tics</u>										
	31049	M	095	1L	Intermediate Algebra	4				ONLINE		Tait
‡	30986	M	105	1H	Contemporary Mathematics	3	М	W	F	10:00am – 10:55am	316	Hardy
	30983	M	108	1H	Business Mathematics	3	Т			12:30pm - 1:25pm	603	Gibbs
‡	30989	M	140	1H	College Math for Healthcare	3	Т	F	3	11:00am – 11:55am	109	Hardy
‡	30988	M	140	1L	College Math for Healthcare	3				ONLINE		Hardy
*	31036	M	151	1H	Precalculus	4	МТ	W	F	11:00am – 11:55am	317	Taylor
*	31035	M	161	1H	Survey of Calculus	4	МТ	W F	3	1:00pm - 1:55pm	YSR	Taylor
	<u>Meat Prod</u>	<u>cessing</u>										
	31078	MTPR	101	1L	Meat Processing I	2				ONLINE		Clough
			-		anuary 17-March 7)							
	31079	MTPR	102	1L	Meat Processing II	2				ONLINE		Clough
			•		anuary 17-March 7)							
	31080	MTPR	103	1L	Food Safety and HACCP	2				ONLINE		Clough
			(2nd m	ini-session:	March 11-May 3)							
	31081	MTPR	104	1L	Farm to Table Marketing	2				ONLINE		Clough
			(2nd m	ini-session:	March 11-May 3)							
	<u>Music</u>											
◊	30974	MUSI	101	1L	Enjoyment of Music	3				ONLINE		Florian
	30975	MUSI	130	1L	History of Jazz	3				ONLINE		Florian
	<u>Native An</u>											
	31062	NASX	105	1L	Intro to Native Amer Studies	3				ONLINE		Staff
_	<u>Nursing</u>											
*	31075	NRSG	106	1L	Nursing Assistant Course	3				ONLINE		Coleman
			(1st mi	ni-session: J	anuary 17-March 7)							

*	31074	NRSG	108	1	Nursing Assistant Clinical	1				TBD)		Herzog
			=		anuary 17-March 7)								
*	31077	NRSG	106	2L	Nursing Assistant Course	3				ONL	INE		Coleman
			•	ini-session:	March 11-May 3)								
*	31076	NRSG	108	2	Nursing Assistant Clinical	1				TBD)		Herzog
			(2nd m	ini-session:	March 11-May 3)								
	Philosoph	<u>v</u>											
ψ	30972	PHL	110	1L	Introduction to Ethics	3				ONL	INE		Ferris
	31028	PHL	221	1L	Intro Philosophy Biomed Ethcs	3				ONL	INE		Shell
	<u>Political So</u>	<u>cience</u>											
	30994	PSCI	210	1L	Intro to American Government	3				ONL	INE		Giordanengo
	<u>Psycholog</u>	<u>y</u>											
	30958	PSYX	100	1L	Intro to Psychology	3				ONL	INE		Donnelly
*	30959	PSYX	230	1L	Developmental Psychology	3				ONL	INE		Donnelly
	Social Wo	r <u>k</u>											
*	31025	SW	200	1L	Intro to Social Work Practice	3				ONL	INE		Rapson
	Sociology												
	31164	SOCI	101	1L	Introduction to Sociology	3				ONL	INE		Medved
	Statistics												
‡	30984	STAT	216	1H	Introduction to Statistics	3	М	W		11:00am - 11:5	55am	110	Hardy
‡	30985	STAT	216	1L	Introduction to Statistics	3				ONL	INE		Hardy
	Written Co	ommunio	cation										-
ψ	30954	WRIT	101	1H	College Writing I	3	Т		R	9:30am – 10:5	55am	107	Denny
ψ	30952	WRIT	101	1L	College Writing I	3				ONL	INE		Denny
◊	30955	WRIT	101S	1H	College Writing I Studio	4	Т		R	9:30am – 10:5	55am	107	Denny
◊	30953	WRIT	101S	1L	College Writing I Studio	4				ONL	INE		Denny
ψ	30991	WRIT	121	1H	Intro to Technical Writing	3	Т		R	8:00am – 9:25	āam	313	Denny
◊	31060	WRIT	121S	1H	Intro to Technical Writing Studio	4	М	W		8:00am – 8:55		313	Denny
					<u> </u>		& т		R	8:00am – 9:25		313	,
ψ	31008	WRIT	122	1H	Intro to Business Writing	3		W		11:00am - 11:5		314	Magestro
٥	31009	WRIT	122S	1H	Intro to Business Wrtng Studio	4	М	W		11:00am - 11:5		314	Magestro
*	31010	WRIT	201	1H	College Writing II	3			R	9:30am – 10:5		316	Magestro
*	31012	WRIT	201	1L	College Writing II	3				ONL		- 	Magestro
*	31011	WRIT	201	2H	College Writing II	3			R	6:00pm – 7:25		316	Magestro
	21011	V V I \ I I	201	4 11	Concec Willing II	5			11	5.00pm = 7.23	וווקי	310	Magestio

♦ 31031 COMX 111 1V Intro to Public Speaking 3 T 7:00pm − 9:55pm 316 Sleight 30987 M W F 10:00am − 10:55am 316 Hardy 8 T R 10:00am − 10:55am 313 T R 10:00am − 10:55am 313 T R 10:00am − 10:55am 313 T R 10:00am − 8:55am 110 T R 11:00am − 11:55am 109 Hardy R 11:00am − 11:55am 109	Synchronous Video Delivery Courses - These courses meet via Zoom at the specific day and time listed													
 & T R 10:00am - 10:55am 313 ‡ 31034 M 121 1V College Algebra 4 M W R F 8:00am - 8:55am 110 Taylor 31023 M 140S 1V Col Math for Healthcare Studio 4 T R 11:00am - 11:55am 109 Hardy 	\Diamond	31031	COMX	111	1V	Intro to Public Speaking	3	-	Γ			7:00pm - 9:55pm	316	Sleight
‡ 31034 M 121 1V College Algebra 4 M W R F 8:00am - 8:55am 110 Taylor 31023 M 140S 1V Col Math for Healthcare Studio 4 T R 11:00am - 11:55am 109 Hardy		30987	M	105S	1V	Contemporary Mathematic Stud	o 4	М	W	/	F	10:00am - 10:55am	316	Hardy
31023 M 140S 1V Col Math for Healthcare Studio 4 T R 11:00am – 11:55am 109 Hardy								& -	Γ	R		10:00am - 10:55am	313	
,	‡	31034	M	121	1V	College Algebra	4	М	W	/ R	F	8:00am – 8:55am	110	Taylor
		31023	M	140S	1V	Col Math for Healthcare Studio	4	-	Γ	R		11:00am - 11:55am	109	Hardy
31050 NC 19 1V Spplmnti Support Pre-Req Math 0 I R 9:00am – 9:55am 322 Tait		31050	NC	19	1V	Spplmntl Support Pre-Req Math	0	7	Γ	R		9:00am – 9:55am	322	Tait
31038 NC 21 1V Supplemental Instrctn for Math 0 T R 10:00am – 10:55am 108 Taylor		31038	NC	21	1V	Supplemental Instrctn for Math	0	-	Γ	R		10:00am - 10:55am	108	Taylor
31013 NC 98 1V Supplemental Writing Lab 0 M 12:00pm – 12:55pm 314 Magestr		31013	NC	98	1V	Supplemental Writing Lab	0	M				12:00pm - 12:55pm	314	Magestro